Form approved. Budget Bureau No. 42-R1425.

(Other instructions on reverse side)

30-045-25568

UNITED STATES

	DEPARTMENT	5. LEASE DESIGNATION AND SERIAL NO.						
	GEOLO	SF-078266						
	-	6. IF INDIAN, ALLOTTSE OR TRIBE NAME						
APPLICATION	FOR PERMIT	O DRILL, DEEPE	N, OR ILUG	DACK	•			
1a. TYPE OF WORK	L 🗵	DEEPEN	PLUG BA		7. UNIT AGREEMENT NAME			
b. TYPE OF WELL		SI: 70	NGLE X MULTI	PLE	S. FARM OR LEASE NAME			
2. NAME OF OPERATOR	1.0 0.2				Martinez Gas Com G			
Amoco Produ	ction Company				9. WELL NO.			
3. ADDRESS OF OPERATOR				(n)	1E			
501 Airport	Dr., Farmingto	on, NM 87401	11/1		10. FIELD AND POOL, OR WILDCAT			
4. LOCATION OF WELL (Re	port location clearly and	in accordance with any S	tate requirements.		Basin Dakota			
At surface 585	' FNL x 1220'	?WL /	REU	083	11 SEC., T., R., M., OR BLK. AND SURVEY OB AREA			
At proposed prod. zone	Same	\	RECE: N	JOVE	NW/NW, Section 24, T29N, R10W			
14 DISTANCE IN MILES A	ND DIRECTION FROM NEA	REST TOWN OR POST OFFICE	•	COL W.	12. COUNTY OR PARISH 13. STATE			
	uth of Blanco,	New Mexico	GEOLOGI	UM. 14.	San Juan New Mexico			
15. DISTANCE FROM PROPOSE LOCATION TO NEAREST PROPERTY OR LEASE L.	NE ET.	585' 16. NO	GEOLOGY OF ACUS FARMISE O.16	17. No. 0	PACRES ASSIGNED HIS WELL W 320			
(Also to nearest drlg	unit line, if any)	1	OPOSED DEPTH	I	RY OR CABLE TOOLS			
18. DISTANCE FROM TROPOSED LOCATION					otary			
21. ELEVATIONS (Show whe				_ '	22. APPROX. DATE WORK WILL START*			
5759 GL					As Soon As Permitted			
23.		PROPOSED CASING AND	CEMENTING PROGI	RAM				
SIZE OF HOLE	SIZE OF CASING	WEIGHT PER FOOT	SETTING DEPTH		QUANTITY OF CEMENT			
12-1/4"	9-5/8"	32.3# H-40	300'		eu ft Class B w/2% CaCl ₂ -Circ			
8-3/4"	7"	20# K-55	2500 '		ft Class B 50:50 POZ with			
6-1/4"	4-1/2"	10.5# K-55	6750'	6% gel	5% gel, 2# med tuf plug/sx and .8% FLA.			
This applicati	on to drill an	infili Basin Da	kota well is	554 cı	ft Class B 50:50 POZ,w/6% gel			
		-V approved by t		2∦ med	d tuf plug/sx and .8% FLA. Tai			
		l qualify under		in $w/1$	118 cu ft Class B neat - Circ.			
		t under Order No						
The gas from t	his well is no	t dedicated to a	gas sales					
contract.								
		x location was s 1981 by Administ			o in Santa Fe on March 23,			
DRILLENC	GDEDATIONS							
DAILLING	OPERATIONS AUTHOR	NZED ARE		o'mbe of 4	dati ativo			

SUBJECT TO COMPLIANCE WITH ATTACHED "GENERAL REQUIREMENTS"

This action is subject to admini appeal pursuant to 30 CFR 290.

IN ABOVE SPACE DESCRIBE PROPOSED PROGRAM: If proposal is to deepen or plug back, give data on present productive zone and proposed new productive zone. If proposal is to drill or deepen directionally, give pertinent data on subsurface locations and measured and true vertical depths. Give blowout

eventer program, if any.	**** Du	
Original Sig D. H. SHOE	MAKER District E	ngineer DATE 1-5-83
(This space for Federal or State	office use)	
PERMIT NO.	P O P I III PPROVAL DATE	AFFERRED
Prisate Av.		AS AMELIO
APPROVED BY	7171.5	DATE
CONDITIONS OF APPROVAL, IF ANY:	JAM 7 1 1033	
NSL 1347		JAMES F. SIMB
م سلا	3 NHOOM	AISTRICT THE WAR
	ANNOUS	

THE EST OF THE BALL OF C

L CONSERVATION DIVISIC 1 P. O. DOX 2088 SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO 87501 / / /

Form C-107 kevised 10-1-7!

er houndaries of the Section

- ac		All distances						I Wall Na			
		•		Lesso		201 11011		Well No.			
AMOCO PRODUCTION COMPANY Township				MARTINEZ GAS COLL UGH Range County			IE/				
Unit Letter Sec	tion	29N		1,000	10W	1	n Juan				
D Actual Footage Location	24	2711			101		1 0 Call				
		lorth	line and	1220		feet from the	West	line			
Ground Level Elev:	Producing For		11110 0010	P∞l		1001 113		Dedicated Acreage:			
5759	Dakota			Basin	Dakota			√ 320 Acres			
						il or hachur	marks on 1	the nlat helow.			
1. Outline the acreage dedicated to the subject well by colored pencil or hachure marks on the plat below.											
2. If more than one lease is dedicated to the well, outline each and identify the ownership thereof (both as to working interest and royalty).											
3. If more than one lease of different ownership is dedicated to the well, have the interests of all owners been consolidated by communitization, unitization, force-pooling.etc?											
X Yes	X Yes No If answer is "yes," type of consolidation Communitization										
If answer is "no," list the owners and tract descriptions which have actually been consolidated. (Use reverse side of this form if necessary.)											
No allowable will be assigned to the well until all interests have been consolidated (by communitization, unitization, forced-pooling, or otherwise) or until a non-standard unit, eliminating such interests, has been approved by the Commission.											
- W								CERTIFICATION			
12201	1 Curs			! ! !			tained h	certify that the information com- nerein is true and complete to the my knowledge and belief.			
	i .			!	0		Name	me It elus			
	+							PETERSON			
′	1			•			Position	om protriben			
	1			i 1				CT ENGINEER			
	1			ŧ		Ì	AMOCO	PRODUCTION COMPANY			
	1 5	Sec.		1			Date	TROBUGITOR COLL.M.2			
	1			:			2/25/8				
	1			·							
			24	! ! !	<u>(60</u>		shown o	y certify that the well location on this plat was plotted from field f actual surveys made by me or			
			R	ECE	1983 DLOGICAL SU	OUEX	is true	y supervision, and that the same and correct to the best of my lge and belief.			
1				U. S. GE	OLOGICAL SU MINGTON, N.	M .	Date Surve	eyed			
Ui?	ICO			1			Registered	Professional Engineer and Surveyor B. Kerr Jr.			
Scale: 1"=1000"							Certificate 3950	e No.			



BRUCE KING GOVERNOR LARRY KEHOE

SECRETARY

STATE OF NEW MEXICO

ENERGY AND MINERALS DEPARTMENT OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

April 14, 1981

POST OFFICE BOX 2088 STATE LAND OFFICE BUILDING SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO 87501 (505) 827-2434

Amoco Production Company Petroleum Center Building 501 Airport Drive Farmington, New Mexico 87401

Attention: Mr. R. W. Schroeder

Administrative Order NSL-1342

Gentleman:

Reference is made to your application for approval of a non-standard location for your Martinez Gas Com "G" No. 1E located 585 feet from the North line and 1220 feet from the West line of Section 24, Township 29 North, Range 10 West, NMPM, Basin Dakota Field, San Juan County. New Mexico.

By authority granted me under the provisions of Rule 3 of Order No. R-1670, the above-described unorthodox location is hereby approved.

Sincerely,

JOE D. RAMEY, Director

JDR/RLS/dr

cc: Oil Conservation Division - Aztec
Oil & Gas Engineering Committee - Hobbs

